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MEMPHIS DEPTH CHART VS. UTAH STATESEASON / CAREER STARTS

QB	 5	 Seth Henigan	 6-3	 210	 So.	 Denton, Texas / Denton Ryan HS	
	 1	 Ryan Glover	 6-1	 210	 R-Sr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Woodward Academy / California	
RB	 8	 Jevyon Ducker	 5-9	 195	 R-So.	 Bellevue, Neb. / Bellevue West / Northern Illinois	
	 28	 Asa Martin	 5-11	 200	 R-Sr.	 Courtland, Ala. / Austin HS / Miami
WR	 4	 Javon Ivory	 6-1	 200	 R-Jr.	 Grove Hill, Ala. / Clarke County HS	
	 3	 Roc Taylor	 6-3	 215	 So.	 Oxford, Ala. / Oxford HS 
WR	 9	 Gabriel Rogers	 5-11	 190	 5th	 Jackson, Miss. / Callaway HS / Jones County JC
	 11	 Joseph Scates	 6-2	 210	 R-Jr.	 Dayton, Ohio / Dunbar HS / Iowa State	
WR	 18	 Eddie Lewis	 6-0	 190	 R-Sr.	 Harlem, N.Y. / Mater Dei HS / Butler CC	
	 17	 Cameron Wright	 6-3	 210	 R-Fr.	 Batesville, Miss. / South Panola HS 	
TE	 86	 Caden Prieskorn	 6-5	 255	 R-Jr.	 Lake Orion, Mich. / Orchard Lake HS / Fork Union Military Academy
	 82	 Anthony Landphere	 6-4	 245	 R-So.	 San Mateo, Calif. / Saint Francis HS / College of San Mateo
LT	 55	 Austin Myers	 6-5	 295	 5th	 Houston, Texas / Manvel HS / TCU
	 66	 Makylan Pounders	 6-5	 290	 R-Fr.	 Byhalia, Miss. / Byhalia HS	
LG	 65	 Jonah Gambill	 6-3	 305	 R-So.	 Cartersville, Ga. / Cartersville HS
	 63	 Noah Upchurch	 6-4	 300	 R-Fr.	 Collierville, Tenn. / Collierville HS 	
C	 70	 Jacob Likes	 6-3	 305	 R-Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. / Christian Brothers HS
	 54	 Brackston Alford	 6-3	 300	 R-So.	 Knoxville, Tenn. / Alcoa HS	
RG	 56	 Davion Carter	 6-0	 285	 R-So.	 Pearl, Miss / Pearl HS / Northwest CC	
	 78	 Mitchell Gildehaus	 6-5	 285	 R-So.	 Washington, Mo. / St. Francis Borgia HS	
RT	 75	 Matt Dale	 6-5	 330	 5th	 Raymond, Miss. / Kemper County HS / Hinds CC
	 51	 Terrance McClain	 6-4	 295	 R-So.	 Sumter, S.C. / Crestwood HS / Coffeyville CC

OFFENSE

DE	 12	 Cormontae Hamilton	 6-3	 265	 R-So.	 Memphis, Tenn. / Whitehaven HS / Ohio State
	 94	 William Whitlow Jr.	 6-2	 260	 R-Fr.	 Millbrook, Ala. / Stanhope Elmore HS
NT	 10	 Cam’Ron Jackson	 6-6	 340	 R-So.	 Haynesville, La. / Haynesville HS
	 93	 Meonta Kimbrough	 6-1	 270	 R-Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. / Overton HS / Kentucky Christian
DT	 97	 Wardalis Ducksworth	 6-4	 265	 5th	 Mize, Miss. / Mize HS / Jones County JC
	 66	 Hank Pearson	 6-1	 275	 R-So.	 Germantown, Tenn. / Houston HS	
DE	 22	 Jaylon Allen	 6-3	 240	 R-Sr.	 Humble, Texas / Atascocita HS
	 92	 James Stewart	 6-3	 250	 R-Fr.	 Brentwood, Tenn. / Brentwood Academy	
LB	 5	 Tyler Murray	 6-1	 225	 5th	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Baldwin HS / Charlotte
	 33	 Andrew Jones	 6-0	 215	 R-Fr.	 Marrero, La. / John Ehret HS 
LB	 9	 Geoffrey Cantin-Arku	 6-3	 240	 R-Jr.	 Lévis, Quebec, Canada / Cégep Garneau / Syracuse
	 3	 Cincir Evans	 6-4	 240	 R-Sr.	 Memphis, Tenn. / White Station HS / Coastal Carolina
LB	 8	 Xavier “Zay” Cullens	 5-11	 225	 5th	 Ecru, Miss. / North Pontotoc HS 	
	 14	 Davian Mayo	 6-0	 230	 R-So.	 Monticello, Ark. / Drew Central HS
CB	 24	 Greg Rubin	 5-11	 190	 So.	 Memphis, Tenn. / White Station HS	
	 11	 Sylvonta Oliver	 5-9	 175	 5th	 Senatobia, Miss. / North Panola HS / Itawamba CC
S	 15	 Quindell Johnson	 6-0	 205	 R-Sr.	 New Orleans, La. / Edna Karr HS	
	 29	 Cameron Smith	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Whiteville, N.C. / Whiteville HS
S	 23	 Ladarian Paulk	 5-10	 190	 So.	 Apopka, Fla. / Wekiva HS / Fort Scott CC 	 	
	 31	 Joe Norwood	 5-11	 190	 R-Jr.	 Chattanooga, Tenn. / Brainerd HS / New Mexico Military Institute
CB	 1	 Davion Ross	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 Warner Robins, Ga. / Perry HS / Eastern Kentucky
	 35	 DJ Bell	 6-2	 180	 Fr.	 Pensacola, Fla. / Pensacola HS

DEFENSE

P	 17	 Joe Doyle 	 6-0	 200	 R-Sr.	 Knoxville, Tenn. / Farragut HS / Tennessee
	 46	 Tanner Gillis	 6-0	 200	 R-So.	 Olive Branch, Miss. / Lewisburg HS / Northwest Mississippi CC
LS	 42	 Colby Cox 	 6-0	 235	 So.	 Canton, Ga. / Woodstock HS / Mississippi State
	 38	 William Stewart	 5-11	 210	 R-So.	 Hernando, Miss. / Lewisburg HS / Northwest Mississippi CC
FG	 16	 Chris Howard	 6-2	 210	 R-Sr.	 Ponte Verde Beach, Fla. / Ponte Verde HS / Florida
	 47	 Noah Grant	 6-2	 190	 So.	 Memphis, Tenn. / Briarcrest Christian HS / Navy
KOS	 47	 Noah Grant	 6-2	 190	 So.	 Memphis, Tenn. / Briarcrest Christian HS / Navy
or	 46	 Tanner Gillis	 6-0	 200	 R-So.	 Olive Branch, Miss. / Lewisburg HS / Northwest Mississippi CC
H	 17	 Joe Doyle 	 6-0	 200	 R-Sr.	 Knoxville, Tenn. / Farragut HS / Tennessee
	 46	 Tanner Gillis	 6-0	 200	 R-So.	 Olive Branch, Miss. / Lewisburg HS / Northwest Mississippi CC
KOR	 1	 Davion Ross	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 Warner Robins, Ga. / Perry HS / Eastern Kentucky
	 8	 Jevyon Ducker	 5-9	 195	 R-So.	 Bellevue, Neb. / Bellevue West / Northern Illinois
PR	 18	 Eddie Lewis	 6-0	 190	 R-Sr.	 Harlem, N.Y. / Mater Dei HS / Butler CC
	 4	 Javon Ivory	 6-1	 200	 R-Jr.	 Grove Hill, Ala. / Clarke County HS

SPECIAL TEAMS

Player	 2022	 Career
Jaylon Allen	 12	 19
Brackston Alford	 3	 3
Julian Barnett	 -	 1
Geoffrey Cantin-Arku	 10	 10
Davion Carter	 10	 10
Xavier “Zay” Cullens	 11	 21
Matt Dale	 12	 30
Koby Drake	 1	 2
Wardalis Ducksworth	 10	 24
Cincir Evans	 1	 1
Jonah Gambill	 10	 18
Cormontae Hamilton	 12	 12
John Hassell	 1	 2
Seth Henigan	 12	 23
Javon Ivory	 12	 29
Cam’Ron Jackson	 12	 12
Quindell Johnson	 11	 37
Eddie Lewis	 10	 18
Jacob Likes	 12	 24
Asa Martin	 2	 6
Davian Mayo	 1	 1
Tyler Murray	 12	 12
Austin Myers	 11	 15
Sylvonta Oliver	 8	 12
Ladarian Paulk	 7	 7
Makylan Pounders	 2	 2
Caden Prieskorn	 12	 12
Gabriel Rogers	 10	 15
Davion Ross	 6	 6
Greg Rubin	 8	 19
Joseph Scates	 2	 2
Cameron Smith	 2	 2
Sutton Smith	 1	 1
Brandon Thomas	 9	 16
William Whitlow, Jr.	 2	 2
Joel Williams	 1	 1

400-YARD PASSERS
Player	 2022	 Career
Seth Henigan	 2	 4

300-YARD PASSERS
Player	 2022	 Career
Seth Henigan	 4	 10

100-YARD RUSHERS
Player	 2022	 Career
Brandon Thomas	 0	 2

100-YARD RECEIVERS
Player	 2022	 Career
Javon Ivory	 1	 3
Caden Prieskorn	 1	 1
Joseph Scates	 1	 1

PRONUNCIATION KEY
Geoffrey Cantin-Arku...........................Can-tin Our-coo
Xavier “Zay” Cullens................................ Ex-zay-vee-er
Jevyon Ducker......................................... Jay-vee-yawn
Wardalis Ducksworth................................War-day-liss
Cincir Evans...................................................... Sincere
Mitchell Gildehaus..................................Guild-a-house
Cormontae Hamilton.............................. Core-mon-tay
John Hassell........................................Hastle like castle
Meonta Kimbrough.....................................Me-on-tuh

Asa Martin......................................................... Ay-suh
Davian Mayo.................................................Dav-ee-on
Javais McGhee..............................................Juh-vay-us
Sylvonta Oliver............................................. Sil-von-tay
Ladarian Paulk..................................... Luh-dare-ee-un
Makylan Pounders.......................................Muh-ky-lin
Caden Prieskorn.......................................... Prees-corn
Zach Switzer.................................................... Swit-zur
Destun Thomas.................................................. Destin




